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2
19:24

2650 m
29.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Du Massif Du Cap Canaille
Rennpreis: 29.000 € (13.050 7.250 4.060 2.320 1.450 580 290)
PRIX DU MASSIF DU CAP CANAILLE Breed 3 PRIX JOURNAL PARIS-TURF Class C Race Nationale LeTROT Open des Régions - 
Southeast - years 5 qualifying Breed 29.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.650. 13.050, 7.250, 4.060, 2.320, 1.450, 580, 290.-to allocated by the 
S.E.T.F. For years 5, not having won 130.000. - extra disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 58.000. The persons having won at least five breeds (by 
being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally) only allowed to are wrinkle. 

1
2650

ML: 86,0

King Saltor
5j. b hors W (Alpha Saltor - Balika Roussetiere

Trainer: Julien Chauvin
Besitzer: Ecurie P.G. David
Züchter: Joëlle Bethouart

Julien Chauvin

2025: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    9.175 € 2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.950 €14,3 41.295 €
07.05 Marseille (À Borél dis 2300A 24.000 96,0 N. Ensch Kebbie, Kernel De Nuit, Khermes D'Urzy
20.04 Carpentras unpl 2675B 16.000 J. Chauvin Kenzo De Cazoulene, Kernel De Nuit, Kawe
21.03 Marseille (À Borél 3 14,5 2300A 24.000 9,1 D. Bekaert Kool Du Chatelet, Karta King, King Saltor
10.02 Marseille (À Vivau 2 16,0 2675B 17.500 32,0 Th. Gout Kervelean, King Saltor, Kall Me Sixty One
22.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 14,3 2150A 22.000 9,5 D. Bekaert Kidnapping, Kino De Laumiere, Kenjy De La

2
ML: 21,0

Kiss The Moon
5j. b hors S (Very Nice Marceaux - British Colu

Trainer: David Cinier
Besitzer: F. Guillemain
Züchter: M. Jean-Pierre Mary

Mathys Cinier

2025: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    16.590 € 2024: 18 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    21.245 €13,8 48.690 €
29.05 Avignon-Le Ponte 6 16,2 3025B 18.000 M. Cinier Kash D'Urzy, Kapoor D'Olmen, Kool Du Cha
07.05 Marseille (À Borél unpl 2300A 24.000 13,0 M. Cinier Kebbie, Kernel De Nuit, Khermes D'Urzy
30.04 Marseille (À Borél 5 15,0 3000B 22.000 M. Cinier Kingsland De Simm, Kandie D'Orco, Keen 
04.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 13,8 2150A 26.000 53,0 M. Cinier Kalouga, Khara Dry, Khaleesi La Vie
15.02 Agen-La Garenne 4 14,6 2575A 21.000 8,7 M. Cinier Kaiser Chance, Kiss Me Jihem, Kangchenju

3
ML: 98,0

Kaline Des Rioults
5j. b hors S (Artiste De Joudes - Dolce Des Ri

Trainer: Kevyn Thonnerieux
Besitzer: K. Thonnerieux
Züchter: Ecurie Des Rioults

Kevyn Thonnerieux

2025: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.960 € 2024: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    27.720 €12,7 51.930 €
28.03 Marseille (À Vivau 5 17,8 2675B 22.000 10,0 D. Bekaert Kokine Jaba, Komania D'Aby, Keona Delala
28.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 15,5 2925B 26.000 11,0 D. Bekaert Katia Dhelpa, Kookey Melody, Konstancia D
11.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2700A 26.000 75,0 A.A. Boulard Katia Dhelpa, Kookey Melody, Kyara
01.02 Vincennes 5 13,7 2100A 18.000 7,1 A. Abrivard Kelle Eau, Kiken Gashi, Kibora Buissonay
15.01 Vincennes 4 15,6 2100A 18.000 6,6 R. Derieux Kernezia Du Corta, Kinnaird, Kajagoogoo

4
ML: 10,0

Keona Delalande
5j. al. cu S (Reach De Vandel - Quornaline)

Trainer: Kevyn Thonnerieux
Besitzer: G. Jeanneton
Züchter: M. Ghislain Jeanneton

Stephane Cingland

2025: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    10.125 € 2024: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    16.285 €14,0 52.280 €
22.05 Salon De Provenc dis 3000B Monte 20.000 12,0 Laetitia Gout Ieussec Express, Kourouka Blue, Kamilla
27.04 Nîmes 5 2775B 18.500 M. Donabedian King For Two, Kashmir Du Gers, Katarina D'
06.04 Oraison 3 2675B 18.000 S. Cingland Klyde Du Puy, Khazar Des Corvees, Keona 
28.03 Marseille (À Vivau 3 17,8 2675B 22.000 2,4 K. Thonnerieux Kokine Jaba, Komania D'Aby, Keona Delala
10.03 Lyon (À La Soie) 6 17,1 2700B 26.000 67,0 K. Thonnerieux Kiss Me Simon, Kiroman, Kapitan D'Heripre

5
ML: 14,0

Katchina
5j. b hors S (Dragon Des Racques - Viga Du R

Trainer: Pierre Repichet
Besitzer: L. Mirto
Züchter: M. Luc Mirto

Pierre Repichet

2025: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    16.815 € 2024: 12 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    30.010 €14,6 52.450 €
18.05 Marseille (À Borél 5 14,6 3000B 22.000 P. Repichet Kabriel, Kheops Turgot, Kavale Erca
27.04 Lyon (À Parilly) 2 15,0 2875B 24.000 13,0 P. Repichet Kavale Erca, Katchina, Kathleen Du Nord
28.03 Marseille (À Vivau 4 17,8 2675B 22.000 5,9 P. Repichet Kokine Jaba, Komania D'Aby, Keona Delala
14.03 Marseille (À Borél 8 14,8 2300A 27.000 95,0 P. Repichet Kash Sniper, Jeek D'Acadie, Kantor Du Vivi
10.02 Marseille (À Vivau 2 16,2 2675B 19.500 2,7 D. Bekaert Karla Style, Katchina, Keadye Cash Du Dan

6
ML: 20,0

Kiko Josselyn
5j. al W (Timoko - Vezia Josselyn)

Trainer: Kevyn Thonnerieux
Besitzer: Agnes Verbole
Züchter: Ecurie Yvan Bernard

Theo Briand

2025: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    19.800 € 2024: 13 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    26.960 €13,5 53.190 €
18.05 Marseille (À Borél 9 15,3 3000B 22.000 K. Thonnerieux Kabriel, Kheops Turgot, Kavale Erca
27.04 Nîmes dis 2775B 18.500 K. Thonnerieux King For Two, Kashmir Du Gers, Katarina D'
01.04 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2850B 27.000 4,1 K. Thonnerieux Key Lady, Kingsland De Simm, Killer Quick
14.03 Marseille (À Borél 10 15,1 2300A 27.000 65,0 M. Donabedian Kash Sniper, Jeek D'Acadie, Kantor Du Vivi
29.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 14,5 2925B 22.000 6,2 K. Thonnerieux Kiko Josselyn, Kino De Laumiere, Kelly Ged

7
ML: 10,0

Kernel De Nuit
5j. b hors H (Up And Quick - Enora De Nuit)

Trainer: David Cinier
Besitzer: D. Cinier
Züchter: M. Guy Lhomet

Jean-Charles Feron

2025: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    23.730 € 2024: 20 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    23.280 €13,4 55.330 €
18.05 Marseille (À Borél 4 14,5 3000B 22.000 J.Ch. Feron Kabriel, Kheops Turgot, Kavale Erca
07.05 Marseille (À Borél 2 13,8 2300A 24.000 4,2 D. Bekaert Kebbie, Kernel De Nuit, Khermes D'Urzy
01.05 Hyères 1 15,2 2650A 23.000 5,8 D. Bekaert Kernel De Nuit, Kansas De Castelle, Kalyps
20.04 Carpentras 2 2675B 16.000 D. Cinier Kenzo De Cazoulene, Kernel De Nuit, Kawe
04.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 16,7 2925B 26.000 12,0 D. Cinier Kosak Du Fer, Kokin De Bellande, King Cas

8
ML: 11,0

Klimt Merite
5j. noi. pa W (Brillantissime - Alone Merite)

Trainer: Mickael Cormy
Besitzer: V. Boudier-Cormy
Züchter: Ecurie De La Merite

Mickael Cormy

2025: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.520 € 2024: 16 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    26.760 €13,1 56.585 €
01.06 Paray-Le-Monial 8 2625B 18.000 N. Cormy Knowledge De Jema, Kalypsia Bond, Kakue
04.05 Avignon-Le Ponte 6 3025B 18.000 N. Cormy Kheops Airemme, Kassus Blue, Killerman
18.04 Marseille (À Borél unpl 3025B 24.000 41,0 N. Cormy Khermes D'Urzy, Kallistee, Kheops Airemm
01.04 Lyon (À Parilly) 4 14,7 2850B 27.000 83,0 N. Cormy Key Lady, Kingsland De Simm, Killer Quick
05.03 Saint-Galmier dis 2600A 23.000 34,0 Martin Cormy Kid Paddle, Kenjy De La Vallee, Kool Cristal

9
2675

ML: 86,0

Konstancia D'Oyse
5j. b hors S (Express Jet - Tina Du Citrus)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Romuald Mourice
Züchter: M. Bruno Brugge

Francois Tugend

2025: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    17.280 € 2024: 10 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    31.315 €12,3 60.695 €
14.03 Marseille (À Borél dis 2300A 27.000 6,5 F. Tugend Kash Sniper, Jeek D'Acadie, Kantor Du Vivi
28.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 14,8 2925B 26.000 5,4 R. Mourice Katia Dhelpa, Kookey Melody, Konstancia D
11.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2700A 26.000 10,0 R. Mourice Katia Dhelpa, Kookey Melody, Kyara
20.01 Vincennes 2 14,5 2850B 40.000 3,8 E. Raffin Kandie Djob, Konstancia D'Oyse, Kaya Du 
03.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 15,6 2925B 26.000 6,4 R. Mourice Kookey Melody, Kavale Du Choquel, Konsta

10
ML: 59,0

Kimba Du Noyer
5j. b hors W (Ready Cash - Edene Du Noyer)

Trainer: Mickael Cormy
Besitzer: Ecurie Griezmann
Züchter: Josiane Dubief

Martin Cormy

2025: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    7.920 € 2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    17.770 €11,9 92.030 €
16.05 Marseille (À Borél 3 14,1 3000B 31.000 23,0 Martin Cormy Kingsland De Simm, Keen On Me, Kimba D
01.04 Lyon (À Parilly) 5 14,2 2875B 27.000 17,0 Martin Cormy Key Lady, Kingsland De Simm, Killer Quick
17.02 Saint-Galmier dis 2675B 23.000 6,5 Martin Cormy Keen On Me, Keros Des Baux, Kiss Me
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 15,6 2925B 29.000 21,0 Martin Cormy Kompany Vincent, Kentucky Wood, Kapush
06.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 16,4 2925B 33.000 20,0 Martin Cormy Krooner D'Heripre, King Dry, Keynote

11
ML: 11,0

Kill Bill Piya
5j. b hors W (Fabulous Wood - Athilda Piya)

Trainer: Guillaume-R. Huguet
Besitzer: G. Dambach
Züchter: S.A.R.L. Ecurie Viel-Pierre

Quentin Chauve-Laffay

2025: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.030 € 2024: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    57.880 €13,8 101.690 €
16.05 Marseille (À Borél 8 14,7 3000B 31.000 17,0 S. Cingland Kingsland De Simm, Keen On Me, Kimba D
30.04 Marseille (À Borél 4 14,3 3025B 22.000 Q. Chauve-Laffay Kingsland De Simm, Kandie D'Orco, Keen 
08.04 Cavaillon dis 2525A 29.000 8,6 L. Lamaziere Keen On Me, Kangala De Fael, Kanea De L'
01.04 Lyon (À Parilly) 7 14,4 2875B 27.000 13,0 D. Bekaert Key Lady, Kingsland De Simm, Killer Quick
23.02 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2725B 26.000 6,6 D. Bekaert James De La Vallee, Ken Ferfay, Jumbo D'

12
ML: 16,0

Kepi Du Home
5j. b hors W (Bird Parker - Utiane Du Home)

Trainer: Yohann Haret
Besitzer: Y.A. Briand
Züchter: M. Yves Marie Vallee

Yannick-Alain Briand

2025: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    5.820 € 2024: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    28.470 €12,1 101.790 €
16.05 Marseille (À Borél 5 14,3 3000B 31.000 31,0 J.Ch. Feron Kingsland De Simm, Keen On Me, Kimba D
30.04 Marseille (À Borél 7 14,9 3025B 22.000 Y.A. Briand Kingsland De Simm, Kandie D'Orco, Keen 
17.04 Enghien unpl 2900B 18.000 5,2 D. Bonne Jaguar Du Gite, Jamiroquai, Krafen
09.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 15,8 2925B 52.000 69,0 D. Bekaert Krooner D'Heripre, Kris Martin, King Dry
13.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 13,3 2150A 29.000 8,2 D. Bekaert Kingsland De Simm, Kalencio Flac, Kapush
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2650 m
29.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Du Massif Du Cap Canaille
Rennpreis: 29.000 € (13.050 7.250 4.060 2.320 1.450 580 290)
PRIX DU MASSIF DU CAP CANAILLE Breed 3 PRIX JOURNAL PARIS-TURF Class C Race Nationale LeTROT Open des Régions - 
Southeast - years 5 qualifying Breed 29.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.650. 13.050, 7.250, 4.060, 2.320, 1.450, 580, 290.-to allocated by the 
S.E.T.F. For years 5, not having won 130.000. - extra disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 58.000. The persons having won at least five breeds (by 
being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally) only allowed to are wrinkle. 

13
ML: 66,0

Kandie D'Orco
5j. b hors S (Dijon - Bahia D'Orco)

Trainer: Remy Despres
Besitzer: Ecurie Rémy Despres
Züchter: M. Eric Blanc-Gonnet

Laurent Lamaziere

2025: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    10.620 € 2024: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    45.320 €11,8 113.540 €
30.05 Vincennes unpl 2700B 53.000 65,0 A. Collette Vallatonian, Diabel, Kondor
12.05 Vichy 4 11,9 2150A 38.000 13,0 A. Collette Jobalasko Bleu, Kapitan D'Heripre, Kondor
30.04 Marseille (À Borél 2 14,0 3025B 22.000 9,7 N. Ensch Kingsland De Simm, Kandie D'Orco, Keen 
01.04 Lyon (À Parilly) 9 15,2 2875B 27.000 13,0 L. Lamaziere Key Lady, Kingsland De Simm, Killer Quick
23.02 Lyon (À La Soie) 4 16,3 2725B 26.000 10,0 L. Lamaziere Jurae Vet, Kea Des Racques, Kourouka Blu

14
ML: 71,0

Keen On Me
5j. b hors W (Follow You - Tribeca)

Trainer: Guillaume-R. Huguet
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Vieux Chene
Züchter: Etiennette Dubois

David Bekaert

2025: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    39.530 € 2024: 13 Starts - 5 Siege - 1 Platz    65.440 €13,3 113.620 €
16.05 Marseille (À Borél 2 14,1 3000B 31.000 2,2 D. Bekaert Kingsland De Simm, Keen On Me, Kimba D
30.04 Marseille (À Borél 3 14,2 3025B 22.000 D. Bekaert Kingsland De Simm, Kandie D'Orco, Keen 
08.04 Cavaillon 1 14,6 2525A 29.000 2,3 D. Bekaert Keen On Me, Kangala De Fael, Kanea De L'
26.03 Salon De Provenc dis 2200A 30.000 5,3 D. Bekaert Kassya, Kim Forever, Kash Sniper
10.03 Lyon (À La Soie) 4 16,1 2725B 26.000 3,8 D. Bekaert Kiss Me Simon, Kiroman, Kapitan D'Heripre

Ergebnis: Quoten:


